503458164 08/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3504789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID HAKES	08/20/2015
TOM OERTLEY	08/19/2015
JASON R. BECKERDITE	08/19/2015
BENOIT ABELLO	08/19/2015
THOMAS ELLMANN	08/19/2015
THOMAS J. KOWALSKI	08/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATERPILLAR INC.	
Street Address:	100 N.E. ADAMS STREET	
City:	PEORIA	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61629	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14839240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 616-5600

assignments@leydig.com Email:

Correspondent Name: J. KARL GROSS

Address Line 1: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVE., SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	720922 (15-0799)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. KARL GROSS
SIGNATURE:	/J. Karl Gross/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2015

PATENT REEL: 036451 FRAME: 0208 503458164

Total Attachments: 7 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 036451 FRAME: 0209

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

UNDERCARRIAGE ASSEMBLY AND TRACK LINKS FOR ASSEMBLY

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

ANI	D, I/WE HEREBY authorize Assignee or the attorneys/representatives of Assignee to	insert here in
	s the country, application number, and official filing date (U.S. Patent Application No.	14/839,240 ,
filed	August 28, 2015).	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

page 1 of 7

1 FULL NAME OF SOI David Hakes	LE OR FIRST ASS	IGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE 8/20/20/5
ADDRESS //475	LAWY.	la.	Brinkield-, 12	6/5/7	СПИБИВНР С475, 74,

1. WITNESS NAME SARITA KUPPILI	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE / 20 323 S
ADDRESS 1315 N GARANITE	ST , DUNLAR GIS25	CITIZENSHIP INDIAN

2. WITNESS NAME Kinna Radas	WITNESS SIGNATURE KILLILA ROZZ	DATE 8-20-15
ADDRESS 1218 Winter Dearly	, Germandour Vlls , IL 61548	citizenship USA

Full name of second assignor, if any Tom Oertley	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE AUG A 2015
ADDRESS 9910 N. TOWNSEND I	DRIVE	CITIZENSHIP USA
PEDRA 11 6161		

Gary C. Yerby	WITNESS SIGNATURE Say Clarky	19 Aug 2015
ADDRESS 1409 S. Lee	Ave	CITIZENSHIP USA
Morton, IL	61550	

2. WITNESS NAME WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
JOSE G. DE W Tonce July	AUG-19-2019
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP
1518 W. HESDOWVIEW DR.	USA.
DUNISP, 16. 61525	

1. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Jason R. Beckerdite	Jan & Dakendeen	श्रीषोड
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
209 Powers Ave. Mother, IL		VSÅ

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Ber Jones		 ≪/ /19/1≤
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
1400 Ende Les Apt 7	Windon IL	USA
	J	

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE		DATE
ROGER LAWSON	Anaer	The state of the same	\$/19/15
ADDRESS	Q .		CITIZENSHIP
12006 W SUBSTANIAR	LA		457
BRIMFIELD IL 60	57/7		

1. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIÇNOR'S, ŞIGNATURE	DATE
Benoit Abello	J. J	8 /19/2015
ADDRESS	***************************************	CITIZENSHIP
11113 N STEDLEHORN WAY.	DUNLAP, IL &1525	Thench
	\sim 0	
	, / / / /	

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE / J	DATE
JOSEG DELS TODRE	State -	8-19-2015
AODRESS		CITIZENSHIP
1518 W. MEADOWN	VEW DR.	USA
DUNCAR, 16. 61	5 25	

Cary C. Yerby	WITNESS SIGNATURE Day & Galy	8-19-2015
1409 5, Lee	Ave	CITIZENSHIP USA
Morton, IL	61550	

1. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Thomas Ellmann	Trans Elle	08/19/2015
ADDRESS	100 Orang) Nonedia	CITIZENSHIP
604 GILL Wood Dell		Germany
Groveland, 12 6153	35	3
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ROGER LAWSON	1 Age Lewson	08/19/2015
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
ROCK W. SWEETERDAR	LN.	4.5.4.
BRIMFIELD, IC 6151		

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE ,	DATE
Cary C. Yerby ADDRESS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	19 My 20)5 CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS / /		CITIZENSHIP
1409 S. Lee A		444

61550

Morton, IL

FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Thomas J. Kowalski	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 8-78-2015
ADDRESS 8815 W. Meadow Ln. Franklin WI 53132		CITIZENSHIP USA

1. WITNESS NAME Shawa Paap	WITNESS SIGNATURES	8/18/15
3224 N Buoth St.	M.lunker, WI 532/	CITIZENSHIP Vinistall States

2. WITNESS NAME Hannah Zilm	WITNESS SIGNATURE HAUCH LLL	8/18/16
S78W14-792 Belle Chaisse	Pkwy	CITIZENSHIP USA
mushezo wi 53150		

page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 036451 FRAME: 0216